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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292504

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33297)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-40-A125-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-5000K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A125 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3751.0 lumens

N/A

113.3 lumens/watt
1.15/1.22/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

33.108
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

20f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292504

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-5000K

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292504

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-5000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 110 105 102 98 107 103 100 96 99
2 101 94 87 82 98 92 86 81 88
3 93 8 76 70 91 82 75 69 79
4 8 75 67 61 84 74 66 60 71
5 80 68 59 53 78 67 59 53 65
6 74 61 53 47 72 61 53 47 59
7 69 56 48 42 67 55 48 42 54
8 64 52 44 38 63 51 43 38 50
9 60 48 40 35 59 47 40 34 46
10 57 44 37 32 55 44 36 32 43

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 4653 4653 4653
5° 4649 4638 4675
10° 4610 4615 4662
15° 4537 4568 4646
20° 4443 4501 4616
25° 4313 4401 4562
30° 4133 4250 4454
35° 3916 4025 4229
40° 3601 3690 3874
45° 3199 3315 3435
50° 2794 2922 3010
55° 2429 2462 2552
60° 2137 1958 2179
65° 1899 1565 1910
70° 1865 1390 1762
75° 2037 1527 1801
80° 2236 1816 1925
85° 2674 2106 2161

30

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
39
36

Scaled Data Report

10

111
93
79
68
59
52
47
42
38
34
31

20
30
50

106
95
85
76
69
63
57
52
48
45
42

@ C

30

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
46
42
39
36

10

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
38
34
31

20
10
50

102
92
82
74
67
61
56
51
47
44

41

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
90
79
70
62
56
50
46
42
38
35

10

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
86
74
64
56
49
44
39
36
32
29
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P292504
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-5000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 163.4 4.4 0° 1729 1729 1729 1729 1729

10°-20° 463.4 12.4 5° 1721 1717 1717 1726 1731 163
20°-30° 684.1 18.2 15° 1628 1632 1640 1657 1668 459
30°-40° 765.5 20.4 25° 1453 1459 1482 1517 1537 667
40°-50° 672.2 17.9 35° 1192 1197 1225 1262 1287 741
50°-60° 475.7 12.7 45° 840 850 871 892 903 650
60°-70° 276.9 7.4 55° 518 528 525 534 544 468
70°-80° 172.5 4.6 65° 298 275 246 268 300 302
80°-90° 77.2 2.1 75° 196 169 147 150 173 205
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 87 90 68 66 70 88
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1310.9 34.9

0°-40° 2076.4 55.4

0°-60° 3224.4 86.0

0°-90° 3751.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3751.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292504
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-A125-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1729.0 1729.0 1729.0 17290 1/29.0
1729.0 17255 1723.8 1729.9 1733.4
17212 1716.8 17168 17255 1730.8
1707.2 1702.8 1708.0 17159 1721.2
1687.0 16853  1688.8 1699.3 1706.3
1660.8 1661.7 16652 1681.8 1690.5
1628.4 16319 1639.8 1657.3 1667.8
1593.5 1596.1 1608.3 1628.4 1643.3
1551.5 15567 1571.6 1597.0 1611.8
1505.1 15113 1529.6 1560.2 1578.6
1452.7 1458.8 1482.4 1517.4 15366
1393.2  1402.8 1429.0 1467.5 1493.8
1330.2 1338.1 1367.8 1411.6 1433.4
1262.9 12725 13005 13425 1361.7
1192.0 11973 12253  1262.0 1287.4
1111.6 11142 11404 11745 1197.3
1025.0 1026.7 1050.4 1082.7 1102.8
9349 9358 9612  985.6 1003.1
840.5  850.1  871.1 8921  902.6
755.6  762.6 7819 8002  809.9
667.3  684.8  697.9  707.5 7189
591.2  606.1  609.6 6209 6306
517.7 5282 5247 5344  544.0
455.7 4504  439.0  455.7  467.9
397.1 3831  363.8 3866 4049
3446 3218 2982 3210 3516
2982 2746 2458  267.6  300.0
2632 2388 2046 2265 2589
2370 2116 1767 1950  223.9
2160 1889 1583 1705  195.0
1959  168.8 1469 1504  173.2
172.3 1522 1347 1329 1504
1443 1382  117.2 1146  124.2
1189 1163 96.2 93.6 97.1
86.6 90.1 68.2 66.5 70.0
45.5 49.9 35.9 37.6 385
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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